ADOPTED - NOVEMBER 25, 2008

Agenda Item No. 19
Introduced by the Human Services Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO   AMEND THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
INGHAM COUNTY AND THE GREATER LANSING FOOD BANK
RESOLUTION #08-315
WHEREAS, an agreement between the County of Ingham and Greater Lansing Food Bank was authorized in Resolution #88-180; and

WHEREAS, said agreement executed on December 28, 1988 clarified the relationship between the Ingham County Food Bank and the Greater Lansing Food Bank; and

WHEREAS, said agreement has not been changed or updated since its execution; and

WHEREAS, the duties and responsibilities of the Ingham County Food Bank and Greater Lansing Food Bank have changed during the term of the agreement; and 

WHEREAS, both parties concur that the current agreement needs to be amended to set a termination date of December 31, 2008, and a new agreement be entered into effective January 1, 2009.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an amendment to the current agreement between Ingham County and Greater Lansing Food Bank to set its term to terminate on December 31, 2008.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a new agreement commencing on January 1, 2009 is authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the new agreement shall be for a term not to exceed December 31, 2015, and update the duties and responsibilities of Ingham County Food Bank and Greater Lansing Food Bank.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board Chairperson is authorized to sign the agreement after review by the County Attorney.


HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Schor, Bahar-Cook, Hertel, Soule, Severino, Dougan

         Nays:  None       Absent:  None        Approved 11/17/08

